



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 438
CR.P.C. No. - 1023 of 2025**

Mohandas Pandey

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Ram Pravesh Yadav, Shashank Kumar
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Deepak Dubey, G.A.

Court No. - 69

HON'BLE VIVEK VARMA, J.

1. Case called out in the revised list.
2. Counsel for the applicant is not present.
3. Sri Deepak Dubey, counsel for the informant and Sri V.P. Tripathi, learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
4. Place this case after two weeks.

September 12, 2025
Manish Kr

(Vivek Varma,J.)