



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 438 CR.P.C.
No. - 1023 of 2025**

Mohandas Pandey

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ram Pravesh Yadav, Shashank Kumar
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Deepak Dubey, G.A.

Court No. - 72

HON'BLE JITENDRA KUMAR SINHA, J.

Supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of the applicant is taken on record.

Head Mr. Ram Pravesh Yadav, learned counsel for the applicant, Shri Deepak Dubey, learned counsel for the informant and Mr. B.P. Maurya, learned AGA for the State.

At the very outset, learned counsel for the first informant submits that he prays for some time to bring on record the some material facts before this Court.

In view of the submissions of learned counsel for the first informant, list this case on 11.12.2025 in the additional cause list.

Learned counsel for the first informant may file counter affidavit within the aforesaid period.

(Jitendra Kumar Sinha,J.)

November 24, 2025

A.N. Mishra