



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 438 CR.P.C.
No. - 1023 of 2025**

Mohandas Pandey

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ram Pravesh Yadav, Shashank Kumar
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Deepak Dubey, G.A.

Court No. - 72

HON'BLE JITENDRA KUMAR SINHA, J.

1. List this case on 15.04.2026.
2. Interim order, granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date of listing.

(Jitendra Kumar Sinha,J.)

March 19, 2026
RKM